

# 31 St David's Hill, EXETER EX4 4DA UK Study@globeenglish.co.uk www.GlobeEnglish.co.uk

## **Public Price List 2024 - Adults**

Course Fees	1 week	2 weeks	3 weeks	4 weeks	Number of hours per week	Course start dates
Cultural Programme (mornings)	£420	£730	£1105	£1470	15 hours of conversation classes and cultural activities	30th June 2024 14th July 2024 28th .July 2024
Professional Programme (afternoons) 15% discount when taken with Cultural Programme	340	640	960	1260	10 hours of classroom based Professional English	
One to One (double lessons only)	£110 per double lesson, £40 per extra participant					Available year round
Junior social programme (For adults who wish to join their children in the afternoons)	£70 Per adult per week.					30th June 2024 14th July 2024 28th .July 2024
Work Experience (EU Nationals only)	We will only be offering a limited number of placements so we would recommend booking early. Available to students aged 16+.					Available year round

### **Extra Information**

Included in the fees All course materials Course certificate Refreshments at break and lunch times Access to all school facilities Social activities excluding optional evenings	Not included in the fees £50 Registration fee Transfers Insurance Dietary supplements (£30 per week)
--	--

## **Accommodation Fees**

Homestay - Full board, private bedroom	£240 per week	
Homestay Plus -Full board, private bedroom, guarantee of a higher standard of home. Private bathroom must be requested if required	£315 per week	
Private apartment (self-catering) Must be occupied with at least one person over the age of 25. During the summer (01.07.24 - 11.08.24) at least 60% of occupants must follow a course at the Globe	£600per week, 1-3 beds £750 per week, 4-6 beds £900 per week, all apartments between 1.07.24 – 11.08.24	



https://www.languagecourse.net/school-globe-english-centre-exeter.php3



#### **How to book**

To apply for a course, we require a completed application form (one per person or one per family). We can then process the booking and send you a confirmation letter and an invoice, including payment details.

Please note that we require a deposit of £160 per student on receipt of confirmation of the booking, and for the remaining fees to be paid no later than four weeks before the arrival date.

We are happy to issue a visa invitation letter (where required) once we have received the £160 deposit and the passport

We reserve the right to suspend services if payment has not been received.

### Cancellations, postponement and course changes

Subject to availability, it will be possible to change the course whilst at the Globe, if we receive sufficient notice. You will be re-invoiced according to the length of the stay. Students upgrading to a different programme will be charged the difference between the two courses.

Cancellations will be charged at the following rates:

Amount of notice	Cancellation fee	
More than 3 weeks' notice	£160 deposit	
Less than 3 weeks' notice	1 week cancellation fee + £50 Registration fee	
Visa refusal (on presentation of refusal letter)	£50 Registration fee	

https://www.languagecourse.net/school-globe-english-centre-exeter.php3